CH \$115.00 408;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM861127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLOUDABILITY INC.		08/10/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4083170	CLOUDABILITY
Registration Number:	5454773	CLOUDABLE
Registration Number:	5531943	CLOUDABILITY TRUE COST
Registration Number:	6050856	С

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ibmtm@us.ibm.com
Correspondent Name: Cameron Meindl
Address Line 1: 1 North Castle Dr

Address Line 4: Armonk, NEW YORK 10504

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Oh
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Oh/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Cloudability Inc#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Cloudability Inc#page2.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Cloudability Inc#page3.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Cloudability Inc#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008288 FRAME: 0363

900821352

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment Agreement"), effective on August 10th, 2023 ("Effective Date"), is made and entered into by and between Cloudability Inc. ("Assignor") and International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation located at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants it has adopted, used and is using; and is the sole owner of the rights, title and interest, including the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the trademarks on the attached list and is assigning the trademarks in the identified applications and registrations as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the trademarks pertain as required by the applicable laws or regulations;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and trademark applications and registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and trademark applications and registrations, with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks in the applicable jurisdictions.

This Assignment Agreement is executed as of the Effective Date set forth above.

[SIGNATURES IN NEXT PAGE]

1

ASSIGNOR

CLOUDABILITY INC. by its authorized representative

By: E-SIGNED by Brian Pease 2023-11-10 (Signature) (Date)

Name: Brian Pease

Title: General Counsel

ASSIGNEE

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION by its authorized representative

By: E-SIGNED by Valerie Calloway 2023-11-13
(Signature) (Date)

Name: Valerie Calloway

Title: Chief Trademark Counsel

LIST OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark					
Hauchark	Country	Applicant / Registrant	App. No.	Reg. No.	
CLOUDABILITY	Australia	Cloudability Inc.	1707421	1707421	
CLOUDABILITY TRUE COST	Australia	Cloudability Inc.	1915796	1915796	
CLOUD Design	Canada	Cloudability Inc.	1899755	TMA1085881	
CLOUDABILITY	Canada	Cloudability Inc.	1899760	TMA1085882	
CLOUDABILITY TRUE COST	Canada	Cloudability Inc.	1899776	TMA1085883	
CLOUDABILITY (in Chinese characters)	China	Cloudability Inc.	28965347	28965347	
CLOUDABILITY TRUE COST	China	Cloudability Inc.	30483971	30483971	
Design Only	European Union (EUIPO)	Cloudability Inc.	011283868	011283868	
CLOUDABILITY	European Union (EUIPO)	Cloudability Inc.	012452017	012452017	
CLOUDABLE	European Union (EUIPO)	Cloudability Inc.	016453532	016453532	
argetprocess and Design	European Union (EUIPO)	Cloudability Inc.	017482514	017482514	
CLOUDABILITY TRUE COST	European Union (EUIPO)	Cloudability Inc.	017874211	017874211	
CLOUDABILITY	Japan	Cloudability Inc.	2016-138353	5969758	
CLOUDABILITY TRUE COST	Japan	Cloudability Inc.	2018-038462	6060208	
CLOUDABILITY	India	Cloudability Inc.	3429538	3429538	
CLOUDABILITY TRUE COST	India	Cloudability Inc.	3801904	3801904	
CLOUDABILITY	New Zealand	Cloudability Inc.	1062048	1062048	

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008288 FRAME: 0366

Trademark	Country	Applicant / Registrant	App. No.	Reg. No.	
CLOUDABILITY	New	Cloudability Inc.	1088954	1088954	
TRUE COST	Zealand		100000.		
CLOUDABILITY	United Kingdom	Cloudability Inc.	UK00002621114	UK00002621114	
Design Only	United Kingdom	Cloudability Inc.	UK00911283868	UK00911283868	
CLOUDABILITY	United Kingdom	Cloudability Inc.	UK00912452017	UK00912452017	
CLOUDABLE	United Kingdom	Cloudability Inc.	UK00003217665	UK00003217665	
CLOUDABLE	United Kingdom	Cloudability Inc.	UK00916453532	UK00916453532	
CLOUDABILITY TRUE COST	United Kingdom	Cloudability Inc.	UK00003296814	UK00003296814	
CLOUDABILITY TRUE COST	United Kingdom	Cloudability Inc.	UK00917874211	UK00917874211	
CLOUDABILITY	United States of America	Cloudability Inc.	85323306	4083170	
CLOUDABLE	United States of America	Cloudability Inc.	87362315	5454773	
CLOUDABILITY TRUE COST	United States of America	Cloudability Inc.	87663117	5531943	
C and Design	United States of America	Cloudability Inc.	88367586	6050856	
CLOUDABILITY	Germany	Cloudability Inc.	3020120048331	302012004833	
CLOUDABILITY TRUE COST	Germany	Cloudability Inc.	3020180080983	302018008098	
targetprocess and Design	United Kingdom	Cloudability Inc.	UK00917482514	UK00917482514	

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 008288 FRAME: 0367